DIFFERENCES
SD6 - SD7
Wandfluh AG
Postfach
CH-3714 Frutigen
Tel:  +41 33 672 72 72
Fax: +41 33 672 72 12
Email:     sales@wandfluh.com

2 Functional differences
SD6 SD7
Type code
- SD6x0.. = Standard Amplifier
- SD631.. = Standard Amplifier with Mode of
operation 4
- SD632.. = Standard Amplifier with Command
values fixed
- SD633.. = Basic Controller
- SD636.. = Enhanced Controller
Type code
- SD7x0.. = Basic Amplifier
- SD735.. = Enhanced Amplifier
- SD733.. = Basic Controller
- SD736.. = Enhanced Controller
On the amplifier, the mode of operation 4 and
fixed command values are always available, the
difference Basic / Enhanced is the number of
inputs and outputs
The inputs and outputs are fixed assigned. For
example the digital input for the device enable is
always digital input 1 (except on SD632.., there it is
digital input 3)
The assignment of the inputs and outputs can be
freely assigned. For example, the user can
choose itself, which digital input should be used
for the device enable. PASO SD7 provides a
WANDFLUH standard, which set the inputs and
outputs according to the SD6 (with some small
exceptions, which were not logical on the SD6)
Parameter in the PASO are accessed and adjusted
via menu items
New design with the signal flow directly in the
main window (similar to PASO DSV and PASO
MD2)
Communication is done via protocol V1. This protocol
based on the specifications for the serial
communications with the ED1 (individual bytes are
transferred) and therefore is relatively slow.
Communications is done via protocol V2. This
protocol is created for the USB transfer and
optimally used these advantages (complete
blocks are transmitted).
Comparative measurement activating ON-Line
with SD6 and SD7 Enhanced Controller with the
some parameter:
SD6 = 14s
SD7 = 7s
Command value signal
- Voltage